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O'GORMAN RECORD FOR 1996

0+G SCORE OPPONENT SCORE RECORD CONF REC

12 LINCOLN 0 1-0 1-0
9 BRANDON VALLEY 19 1-1

54 ROOSEVELT 0 2-1 20
14 SC NORTH 13 31 3-0
39 SC WEST 14 4-1 4-0
8 SC HEELAN 21 4-2 4-1
28 WASHINGTON 13 5-2 51
6 SC EAST 49 53 5-2
27 BROOKINGS 17 6-3

25 PIERRE 6 7-3

14 YANKTON 43 7-4



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

LINCOLN SEASON CAREER

PLAYER TIK A 8 ER ITC TK A § ER ITC TK A § ER ITC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 3 3 21 5 1
CASEY HILLMAN 3 3 28 4 1 3
NEH. STOLL 1 1 1
BRETT LORANG 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 5 1 5 1 11 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 11 11 2 1
MIKE RUSH 1 1 3 2
FRANK MURPHY 1 1 1
CAMERON BELITZ 4 2 4 2 6 2
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 2 6 2 6 2
SAM MERRITT 4 3 1 4 3 1 21 6 2 1
JASON WHITING 6 2 1 1 6 2 1 1 7 2 1 1
JAMES MAKENS 1 1 1 1 1 1
LAMONT BROWN 1 1
MATT FIORITA 3 3 3 3 14 8 1
RYAN STOLL 2 2 3 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 2 2 2



1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

LINCOLN SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

ALEX BUTTERFIELD 2-5-1 30 2-5-1 30 2-5-1 30



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

LINCOLN SEASON
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S  CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN 2 30 2 30
JOTAL 2 30 0 2 30

CAREER

CATCH YARDS TD'S

10
2

213
30

2



1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

LINCOLN SEASON CAREER

RYAN STOLL 1 18
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 7 10 7 47 186 1
BRETT LORANG 7 17 7 17 8 15
ANDY RIPPENTROP 17 66 17 66 37 163
MIKE RUSH 5 13
AARON STRAND 1 0
ANDREW LAIS 1 4
CASEY HILLMAN 9 55 2 9 55 2 9 55 2

TOTAL 43 145 2 43 145 2



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

LINCOLN SEASON CAREER
TD PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS IDS PAT EG PTS

5 30



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER

PLAYER TK A § ERIIC IK A § ER ITC I A § ER ITC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 4 7 25 5 1
CASEY HILLMAN 5 5 33 4 1 3
NEIL STOLL 1 1
BRETT LORANG 7 1 9 3 40 3 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 1 3 6 3 1 12 3 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 1 21
MIKE RUSH 11 2 1 4 3
MIKE ORMSETH 3 3
FRANK MURPHY 1 1
CAMERON BELITZ 4 8 2 10 2
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 2 6 2
SAM MERRITT 5 1 9 3 1 1 26 6 2 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 2 1 2 1 2 1
BOBBRENNER 3 3 3
JASON WHITING 8 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 15 3 1 1 1
JAMES MAKENS 6 6 1 1 6 1 1
LAMONT BROWN 1 1 2 1
MATT FIORITA 1 4 3 15 8 1
RYAN STOLL 1 1 3 1 4 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 2 2



1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 4-7-0 51 6-12-1 81 6-12-1 81
AARON STRAND 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S  CATCH YARDSTD'S  CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 2 21 4 51 4 51
BRETT LORANG 1 20 1 20 1 20
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 10 1 10 1 10

TOTAL 4 Gy 0 6 81 0



1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON CAREER
PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S

RYAN STOLL 1 18
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 15 83 25 90 62 269 1
BRETT LORANG 6 33 13 50 14 48
ANDY RIPPENTROP 5 9 22 75 42 172
MIKE RUSH 2 8 2 8 7 21
AARON STRAND 1 0
ANDREW LAIS 1 4
CASEY HILLMAN 13 83 1 22 138 3 22 138 3

TOTAL 41 216 1 84 361 3



1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

BRANDON VALLEY SEASON
PLAYER ID PAT FG PTS ID PAT EG PTS
ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN 2 6 3 18
ROSS WINKELS 1 3 1 3

TOTAL 2 0 1 9 3 0 1 21

IDS PAT EG PTS

W on

30
18



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

ROOSEVELT SEASON CAREER

PLAYER IK A 8 FR ITC TK A § ER [TC TK A § ER [TC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 3 10 28 5 1
CASEY HILLMAN 1 6 34 4 1 3
NEIL STOLL 5 6 6
ANDREW LAIS 1 1 1
BRETT LORANG 2 2 1 5 42 5 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 5 2 11 5 1 17 5 1
NICK BORTNEM 2 1 1 2 1 1 21 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 11 2 1
MIKE RUSH 1 31 5 3
MIKE ORMSETH 4 1 7 1 7 1
LUKE MACK 1 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 3 2 4 2 4 2
CAMERON BELITZ 8 2 10 2
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 2 6 2
SAM MERRITT 1 10 3 1 1 27 6 2 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 2 1 21
BOB BRENNER 3 3
JASON WHITING 2 1 16 4 1 1 1 17 4 1 1 1
JAMES MAKENS 2 8 1 1 8 1 1
NICK ANDERSON 2 2 2
LAMONT BROWN 1 2 1
MATT FIORITA 4 3 15 8 1
RYAN STOLL 3 1 4 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 1 3 3



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

ROOSEVELT SEASON

CAREER

PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

4-4-0 113 2 10-16-1 194 2
0-1-0

10-16-1 194 2
0-1-0



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

ROOSEVELT SEASON CAREER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 1 15 1 5 66 1 5 66 1
BRETT LORANG 1 63 2 83 5 83

GAVIN WOLTJER 2 35 1 3 45 1 3 45 1

TOTAL 4 113 2 10 194 2



RYAN STOLL

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
BRETT LORANG
ANDY RIPPENTROP
MIKE RUSH

AARON STRAND
ANDREW LAIS
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL
AARON NORMAN
COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

NICK BORTNEM

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

ROOSEVELT

14 35
3 7
9 49 1
1 4

14 112 2
2 14
1 -2
2 76 1
5 39 1
3 3

54 364 5

SEASON

39
16
22
11

CGAON=MND

138

125
57
75
57

250
14
-2
76
39
30

725

CAREER

1
76
17
42
16

W=D = -

18
304
55
172
70
4

4
250
14
-2
76
39
30



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER

TOTAL

1896 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

ROOSEVELT
TD PAT FG PTS

4 24

4 4
1 6
1 6
1 6

2 2
1 6
8 6 0 54

SEASON

ID PAT EG PTS

11

42
4 1 7
6
6
6
2 2
6
6 1 75

5 30
7 42

4 1 7
1 6
1 6
1 6

2 2
1 6



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD

COREY BOADWINE
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL
ANDREW LAIS
BRETT LORANG

ANDY RIPPENTROP

NICK BORTNEM
GAVIN WOLTJER
MIKE RUSH

MIKE ORMSETH
LUKE MACK
FRANK MURPHY
CAMERON BELITZ
MIKE FRANKMAN
SAM MERRITT
JAKE HEIBERGER
BOB BRENNER
JASON WHITING
JAMES MAKENS
NICK ANDERSON
CHAD EVANS
LAMONT BROWN
MATT FIORITA
RYAN STOLL
TODD STURM
ROSS WINKELS

DW= b=
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1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

SC NORTH
TK A § FR ITC TK
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PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

SC NORTH SEASON CAREER
PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS 1D'S
3-8-1 40 13-24-2 234 2 13-24-2 234
0-1-0 0-1-0




1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

SC NORTH SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 5 66 1 5 66 1
BRETT LORANG 1 9 3 92 6 92
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 18 4 63 1 4 63 1
LAMONT BROWN 1 13 1 13 1 13

TOTAL 3 40 0 13 234 2



1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SC NORTH SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
RYAN STOLL 1 18
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 9 8 48 133 85 312 1
BRETT LORANG 7 16 23 73 24 71
ANDY RIPPENTROP 2 75 42 172
MIKE RUSH 16 44 27 101 1 32 114 1
AARON STRAND 1 4 1 4
ANDREW LAIS 1 4
CASEY HILLMAN 17 105 53 335 5 53 355 5
NEIL STOLL 2 14 2 14
AARON NORMAN 1 -2 1 -2
COREY BOADWINE 2 78 1 2 76 1
NATE VOGEL 3 12 8 51 1 8 51 1
NICK BORTNEM 3 30 3 30

TJOTAL 52 185 0 190 910 8



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

SC NORTH SEASON CAREER
ID PAT EG PTS ID PAT EG PTS IDS PAT EG PTS

5 30

2 2 7 2 44 7 2 44

1 3 4 2 10 4 2 10

1 6 1 6

1 6 2 12 2 12
1 6 1 6

1 3 2 1 5 2 1 5

1 6 1 6



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

SC WEST SEASON CAREER

PLAYER TK A S ER ITC TK A 8§ ER ITC TK A S ER TG
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 2 13 31 5 1
COREY BOADWINE 1 3 3
CASEY HILLMAN 5 15 43 4 1 3
NEIL STOLL 2 1 9 1 9 1
AARON NORMAN 2 2 2
ANDREW LAIS 5 9 9
BRETT LORANG 13 6 44 5 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 5 2 5 1 28 5 1
NICK BORTNEM 2 1 1 21 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 1 21
MIKE RUSH 3 1 9 1 1 1 3 1
MIKE ORMSETH 4 18 1 18 1
LUKE MACK 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 3 3 4 2 3 4 2
CAMERON BELITZ 1 9 2 11 2
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 2 6 2
SAM MERRITT 1 1 3 1 1 32 6 2 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 21 2 1
BOB BRENNER 1 5 5
JASON WHITING 4 24 4 1 1 1 25 4 1 1 1
JAMES MAKENS 1 14 1 1 14 1 1
NICK ANDERSON 2 1 5 1 5 1
CHAD EVANS 1 2 2
LAMONT BROWN 1 2 3 1
MATT FIORITA 4 3 15 8 1
RYAN STOLL 1 4 1 5 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 3 10 1 10 1



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

SC WEST SEASON CAREER
PASSINGYARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
1-3-0 10 14-27-2 244 2 14-27-2 244 2
0-1-0 0-1-0



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

SC WEST SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S = CATCH YARDS TD'S  CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 5 66 1 5 66 1
BRETT LORANG 3 92 6 92
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 10 5 73 1 5 73 1
LAMONT BROWN 1 13 1 13

JOTAL 1 10 0 14 244 2



RYAN STOLL

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
BRETT LORANG
ANDY RIPPENTROP
MIKE RUSH

AARON STRAND
ANDREW LAIS
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL

AARON NORMAN
COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

NICK BORTNEM

JR FIELDSEND

TOTAL

$C WEST
PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S

11
6

18

2

55
21

112

132

13

-2

340

1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SEASON

RUSH NET TD'S

2 59 188
23 94

22 75

2 45 213
1 4

1 79 487
3 27

2 -1

3 74

12 60

3 30

1 1

5 259 1250

13

CAREER
RUSH NET TD'S

1 18
96 367
30 92
42 172
S50 226

1 4

1 4
79 487

3 27

2 -1

3 74
12 60

3 30

1 -1



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER

TOTAL

TD PAT FG PTS

- DN W

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

TD PAT EG PTS

16
50
10
18
12

6
10

6

4 128

TDS PAT EG PTS

- MW

46
50
10
18
12

6
10

6



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD

COREY BOADWINE
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL
AARON NORMAN
ANDREW LAIS
BRETT LORANG

ANDY RIPPENTROP

NICK BORTNEM
GAVIN WOLTJER
MIKE RUSH

MIKE ORMSETH
LUKE MACK
FRANK MURPHY
CAMERON BELITZ
MIKE FRANKMAN
SAM MERRITT
JAKE HEIBERGER
BOB BRENNER
JASON WHITING
JAMES MAKENS
NICK ANDERSON
CHAD EVANS
LAMONT BROWN
MATT FIORITA
RYAN STOLL
TODD STURM
ROSS WINKELS

1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

SC HEELAN
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PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

HEE SEASON CAREER
PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

11-20-1 150 25-47-3 394 2 25-47-3 395 2
0-1-0 0-1-0



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

SC HEELAN SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 4 55 9 121 1 9 121 1
BRETT LORANG 1 18 4 110 7 110
GAVIN WOLTJER 3 26 8 g9 1 8 99 1
LAMONT BROWN 2 3 3 44 3 44
RYAN STOLL 1 20 1 20 1 20

TOTA 11 150 0 25 394 2



PLAYER

RYAN STOLL

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
BRETT LORANG
ANDY RIPPENTROP
MIKE RUSH

AARON STRAND
ANDREW LAIS
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL

AARON NORMAN
COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

NICK BORTNEM

JR FIELDSEND

TOTAL

SC HEELAN
RUSH NET TD'S

1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SEASON

13

14

37

60

41

100

65 185

33 96

2 75

1 58 273
1 4

93 528

3 27

2 -

3 74

12 60

3 30

Y

1 296 1350

RUSH NET TD'S

CAREER

RUSH NET TD'S

14

1
102
34
42
63

93

- 0 LN W

18
364
94
172
286
4

4
528
27
-1
74
60
30
-1



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER
SAFETY

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

SC HEELAN
TD PAT EG PTS

2
8
1 6 4
2
1
1
2
1 0 0 8 18

SEASON

14

TD PAT FG PTS

CAREER

TDS PAT EG PTS

16
50
10
24
12
6
10
6
2

136

- N

4
2

4 2
4 2

46
50
10
24
12

6
10

6



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

WASHINGTON SEASON CAREER

PLAYER IK A 3 ERITC TK A 8 ER IIC TIK A 8 ER MC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 15 33 6 1
COREY BOADWINE 3 3
CASEY HILLMAN 51 24 1 52 5 1 3
NEIL STOLL 10 1 10 1
AARON NORMAN 2 2
ANDREW LAIS 11 11 1 1M1 1
BRETT LORANG 1 1 17 6 48 6 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 5 1 1 33 6 1 1 39 6 1 1
NICK BORTNEM 1 2 2 1 2 2 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 2 2 3 33
MIKE RUSH 5 3 17 4 1 19 6 1
MIKE ORMSETH 20 1 20 1
LUKE MACK 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 1 4 4 2 4 4 2
CAMERON BELITZ 4 3 22 5 24 5
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 2 6 2
SAM MERRITT 11 18 4 1 1 3% 7 2 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 1 2 3 3 3 3
BOB BRENNER 1 6 6
JASON WHITING 6 2 2 40 6 1 3 1 44 6 1 3 1
JAMES MAKENS 16 1 1 16 1 1
NICK ANDERSON 11 8 1 1 8 1 1
CHAD EVANS 1 31 3 1
LAMONT BROWN 2 3 1
MATT FIORITA 4 3 1% 8 1
RYAN STOLL 4 1 5 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1

ROSS WINKELS 2

-
w
-
-
L]
it



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

WASHINGTON SEASON CAREER
PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
10-15-0 121 2 35-62-3 515 4 35-62-3 515
0-1-0 0-1-0



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

WASHINGTON SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'$ CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213
CASEY HILLMAN 5 75 2 14 196 3 14 196
BRETT LORANG 1 11 5 121 5 121
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 8 9 107 1 9 107
LAMONT BROWN 2 27 5 71 5 71
RYAN STOLL 1 20 1 20
NATHAN VOGEL 1 0 1 0 1 0

TOTAL 10 121 2 35 515 4



1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

WASHINGTON SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
RYAN STOLL 1 18
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 8 36 73 221 2 110 400 3
BRETT LORANG 7 23 40 119 41 117
ANDY RIPPENTROP 22 75 42 172
MIKE RUSH 20 108 1 78 381 5 83 394 5
AARON STRAND 1 4 1 4
ANDREW LAIS 1 4
CASEY HILLMAN 16 84 1 109 621 7 109 621 7
NEIL STOLL 3 27 3 27
AARON NORMAN 2 -1 2 -1
COREY BOADWINE 3 74 1 3 74 1
NATE VOGEL 4 -5 16 55 1 16 55 1
NICK BORTNEM 3 30 3 30
JR FIELDSEND 1 -1 1 -1

TOTAL 55 246 2 351 1605 16



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER
SAFETY

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

WASHINGTON
TD PAT FG PTS

3 18
1 6
4 4

SEASON CAREER
TD PAT FG PTS IDS PAT FG PTS
4 16 7 4 46
2 68 11 2 68
4 2 10 4 2 10
30 5 30
12 2 12
6 1 6
8 2 14 8 2 14
6 1 6
2
18 4 164



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

SC EAST SEASON CAREER

PLAYER IK A 8§ FER ITC IK A § FR ITC IK A § FRIIC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 15 33 5 1
COREY BOADWINE 6 6
CASEY HILLMAN 2 26 1 54 5 1 3
MIKE BOLLINGER 1 1 1
NEIL STOLL 10 1 10 1
AARON NORMAN 2 2
ANDREW LAIS 2 13 1 13 1
BRETT LORANG 7 1 24 7 55 7 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 3 3% 8 1 1 42 9 1 1
NICK BORTNEM 2 2 1 2 2 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 2 3 3 3
MIKE RUSH 4 1 21 5 1 23 7 1
MIKE ORMSETH 2 20 2 1 20 2 1
LUKE MACK 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 1 4 5 2 4 5 2
CAMERON BELITZ 6 2 28 7 30 7
NATE STENCIL 1 1 1
MIKE FRANKMAN 2 6 4 6 4
SAM MERRITT 18 4 1 1 3B 7 2 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 3 3 3 3
BOB BRENNER 6 6
JASON WHITING 3 2 43 8 1 3 1 44 8 1 3 1
JAMES MAKENS 1 17 1 1 17 1 1
NICK ANDERSON 8 1 1 8 1 1
CHAD EVANS 3 2 6 3 6 3
LAMONT BROWN 2 3 1
MATT FIORITA 1 4 4 15 9 1
JEB CHRISTENSEN 3 3 3
RYAN STOLL 1 1 51 1 6 1 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 1 14 1 14 1



1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

SC EAST SEASON
PLAYER PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 6-12-1 82 1 41-74-4 597 5

AARON STRAND 0-1-1 0-2-1

CAREER

PASSING YARDS TD'S

41-74-4
0-2-1

597



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

SC EAST SEASON CAREER

PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 4 38 1 18 234 4 18 234 4
BRETT LORANG 5 121 5 121
GAVIN WOLTJER 9 107 1 9 107 1
LAMONT BROWN 1 40 6 111 6 111
RYAN STOLL 1 20 1 20
NATHAN VOGEL 1 0 1 0
COREY BOADWINE 1 4 1 4 1 4

TOTAL 6 82 1 41 597 5



1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SC EAST SEASON CAREER

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S
RYAN STOLL 1 8 1 8 2 26
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 9 48 82 269 2 119 448 3
BRETT LORANG 2 7 42 126 43 124
ANDY RIPPENTROP 1 2 23 177 43 174
MIKE RUSH 17 121 95 502 5 100 515 5
AARON STRAND 2 6 3 10 3 10
ANDREW LAIS 1 4
CASEY HILLMAN 12 29 121 650 7 121 650 7
NEIL STOLL 3 27 3 27
AARON NORMAN 2 A 2 -1
COREY BOADWINE 4 17 7 9N 1 7 91 1
NATE VOGEL 4 8 20 63 1 20 63 1
NICK BORTNEM 3 30 3 30
JR FIELDSEND 1 -1 1 -1
MIKE ORMSETH 3 32 3 32 3 32

TOTAL 55 278 0 406 1883 16



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER
SAFETY

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

SC EAST SEASON CAREER
TD PAT FG PTS TD PAT FG PTS TDS PAT EG PTS

2 4 16 7 4 46
1 6 12 2 74 12 2 74
4 2 10 4 2 10
5 30 5 30
2 12 2 12
1 6 1 6
8 2 14 8 2 14
1 6 1 6
2
1 0 0 6 23 18 4 170



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

BROOKINGS SEASON CAREER

PLAYER TK A § FER IIC JK A 8§ ER ITC TJK A S FR ITC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 15 33 5 1
COREY BOADWINE 1 7 7
CASEY HILLMAN 2 28 1 5 5 1 3
MIKE BOLLINGER 1 1
NEIL STOLL 10 1 10 1
AARON NORMAN 2 2
ANDREW LAIS 13 1 13 1
BRETT LORANG 2 26 7 57 7 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 4 4 4012 1 1 4613 1 1
NICK BORTNEM 2 2 1 2 2 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 6 1 1 8 4 1 9 4 1
MIKE RUSH 1 1 22 6 1 24 8 1
MIKE ORMSETH 20 2 1 20 2 1
LUKE MACK 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 4 5 2 4 5 2
CAMERON BELITZ 1 39 7 41 7
NATE STENCIL 1 1
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 4 6 4
SAM MERRITT 5 1 23 4 2 A 40 7 3 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 2 1 5 3 1 5 3 1
BOB BRENNER 6 6
JASON WHITING 43 8 1 3 1 4 8 1 3 1
JAMES MAKENS 2 19 1 1 19 1 1
NICK ANDERSON 8 1 1 8 1 1
CHAD EVANS 1 7 3 7 3
LAMONT BROWN 1 3 4 1
MATT FIORITA 7 2 1 11 6 1 2211 2
JEB CHRISTENSEN 3 3
RYAN STOLL 1 5 2 1 6 2 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 3 17 1 17 1



1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

ROOKINGS SEASON CARE
PLAYER PASSINGYARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 3-4-1 43 44-78-5 640 5 44-78-5 640
AARON STRAND 0-2-1 0-2-1



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

BROOKINGS SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 18 234 4 18 234 4
BRETT LORANG 1 22 6 143 6 143
GAVIN WOLTJER 1 13 10 120 1 10 120 1
LAMONT BROWN 1 8 7 119 7 119
RYAN STOLL 1 20 1 20
NATHAN VOGEL 1 0 1 0
COREY BOADWINE 1 4 1 4

TOTAL 3 43 0 44 640 5



PLAYER

RYAN STOLL

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
BRETT LORANG
ANDY RIPPENTROP
MIKE RUSH

AARON STRAND
ANDREW LAIS
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL

AARON NORMAN
COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

NICK BORTNEM

JR FIELDSEND
MIKE ORMSETH

OTAL

BROOKINGS
RUSH NET TD'S

21

22

52

75

128

109

2

1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SEASON

1 8

2 91 344
42 126

23 77

116 630

3 10

2 143 759
27
-1
91
63
30
-1
32

]
W=t WO NN W

4 458 2195

RUSH NET TD'S

20

CAREER

RUSH NET TD'S

2
128
43
43
121

143

N
L) = O NEN W

26
523
124
174
643

10

4
759

27

-1

91

63

30

-1

32



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER
SAFETY

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

BROOKINGS
TD PAT FG PTS

2 12
2 12

3 3
4 3 0 27

SEASON

TD PAT EG PTS

BN A

11

21

28
86
2 10
30
12
6
2 17
6
2

4 197

CAREER

TDS PAT EG PTS

11 2

58
86
10
30
12

6
17

6



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

PIERRE SEASON CAREER

PLAYER TK A S ER ITC IK A 8 ER IIC TK A S ER ITC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 1 15 1 33 5 1 1
COREY BOADWINE 7 7
CASEY HILLMAN 28 1 5 5 1 3
MIKE BOLLINGER 1 1
NEIL STOLL 10 1 10 1
AARON NORMAN 2 2
ANDREW LAIS 13 1 13 1
BRETT LORANG 6 2 32 9 63 9 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 4 412 1 1 5013 11
NICK BORTNEM 2 2 1 2 2 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 11 9 5 1 10 5 1
MIKE RUSH 1 23 6 1 25 8 1
MIKE ORMSETH 20 2 1 20 2 1
LUKE MACK 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 1 5 5 2 5 5 2
CAMERON BELITZ 9 1 2 48 8 2 5 8 2
NATE STENCIL 1 1
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 4 6 4
SAM MERRITT 1 24 4 2 A 4 7 3 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 5 3 1 5 3 1
BOB BRENNER 6 6
JASON WHITING 3 46 8 1 1 47 8 1 3 1
JAMES MAKENS 1 20 1 1 20 1 1
NICK ANDERSON 8§ 1 1 8 1 1
CHAD EVANS 3 10 3 10 3
LAMONT BROWN 3 4 1
MATT FIORITA 13 1 24 7 1 312 2
JEB CHRISTENSEN 3 3
RYAN STOLL 5 2 1 6 2 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1

1

ROSS WINKELS 1 17 1 1 17



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1896 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

PIERRE SEASON

CAREER

PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

4-7-0 105 1 48-85-5 745 6
0-1-0 0-3-1

48-85-5 745 8
0-3-1



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

PIERRE SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS 1D'S
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213 2
CASEY HILLMAN 1 4 19 238 4 19 238 4
BRETT LORANG 6 143 6 143
GAVIN WOLTJER 2 91 1 12 211 2 12 211 2
LAMONT BROWN 1 10 8 129 8 129
RYAN STOLL 1 20 1 20
NATHAN VOGEL 1 0 1 0
COREY BOADWINE 1 4 1 4

TOTAL 4 105 1 438 745 6



PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S

RYAN STOLL

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
BRETT LORANG
ANDY RIPPENTROP
MIKE RUSH

AARON STRAND
ANDREW LAIS
CASEY HILLMAN
NEIL STOLL

AARON NORMAN
COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

NICK BORTNEM

JR FIELDSEND
MIKE ORMSETH

TOTAL

PIERRE

4 1

16 60

2 1A

42 192

1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

SEASON

1 8

1 85 345
42 126

23 77

1 132 690
3 10

165 890
27
-1
91
63
30
A1
32

o]
W= WO NN W

2 500 2387

RUSH NET TD'S

22

CAREER
RUSH NET ID'S
2 26
132 524 6
43 124
43 174
137 703 6
3 10
1 4
165 890 9
3 27
2 -1
7 91 1
20 63 1
3 30
1 -1
3 32



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER
SAFETY

TOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

PIERRE

ID PAT FG PTS

1 6
1 3

1 6
1 1 4

1 6

SEASON

ID PAT FG PTS

CAREER

TDS PAT EG PTS

12

22

34
86
3 13
36
12
6
3 2
12
2

6 222

10
14

= N3

64
86
13
36
12

6
21
12



1996 O'GORMAN DEFENSIVE STATS

YANKTON SEASON CAREER

PLAYER IK A S ER ITC IK A $§ ER ITC IK A 8 ER IOC
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 31 18 1 1 36 6 1T 1
COREY BOADWINE 7 7
CASEY HILLMAN 2 30 1 58 5 1 3
MIKE BOLLINGER 1 1
NEIL STOLL 10 1 10 1
AARON NORMAN 2 2
ANDREW LAIS 1 14 1 14 1
BRETT LORANG 6 1 38 10 69 10 1 1
NATE VOGEL 1 1 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 8 5212 1 1 5813 1 1
NICK BORTNEM 2 2 1 2 2 1
GAVIN WOLTJER 4 1 13 6 1 14 6 1
MIKE RUSH 4 2 27 8 1 29 10 1
MIKE ORMSETH 20 2 1 20 2 1
LUKE MACK 1 1
FRANK MURPHY 1 6 5 2 6 5 2
CAMERON BELITZ 6 4 54 12 2 56 12 2
NATE STENCIL 1 1
MIKE FRANKMAN 6 4 6 4
SAM MERRITT 21 26 5 2 1 43 8 3 2
JAKE HEIBERGER 2 7.3 1 7 3 1
BOB BRENNER 6 6
JASON WHITING 11 3 5711 1 3 1 5811 1 3 1
JAMES MAKENS 3 2 23 3 1 23 3 1
NICK ANDERSON 8 1 1 8 1 1
CHAD EVANS 3 13 3 13 3
LAMONT BROWN 1 4 5 1
MATT FIORITA 2 3 26 10 1 3715 2
JEB CHRISTENSEN 2 1 5 1 51
RYAN STOLL 1 6 2 1 72 1 1
TODD STURM 4 1
ROSS WINKELS 5 2 22 3 1 22 3 1



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
AARON STRAND

1996 O'GORMAN PASSING STATS

YANKTON SEASON CAREER
PASSING YARDS TD'S  PASSING YARDS TD'S PASSING YARDS TD'S

4-10-1 42 52-95-6 787 6 52-95-6 787 6
0-3-1 0-3-1



1996 O'GORMAN RECEIVING STATS

YAN SEASON CAREER
PLAYER CATCH YARDS TD'S CATCH YARDS ID'S CATCH YARDS TD'S

ALEX BUTTERFIELD 10 213
CASEY HILLMAN 2 18 21 256 4 21 256
BRETT LORANG 6 143 6 143
GAVIN WOLTJER 2 24 14 235 2 14 235
LAMONT BROWN 8 129 8 129
RYAN STOLL 1 20 1 20
NATHAN VOGEL 1 0 1 0
COREY BOADWINE 1 4 1 4

TOTAL 4 42 0 52 787 6



1996 O'GORMAN RUSHING STATS

YANKTON SEASON CA R

PLAYER RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET TD'S RUSH NET ID'S

RYAN STOLL 1 8 2 26
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 3 30 98 375 5 135 554 6
BRETT LORANG g9 82 1 51 208 1 52 206 1
ANDY RIPPENTROP 23 77 43 174
MIKE RUSH 9 30 1 141 720 7 146 733 7
AARON STRAND 3 10 3 10
ANDREW LAIS 1 4
CASEY HILLMAN 12 16 177 906 9 177 906 9
NEIL STOLL 3 27 3 27
AARON NORMAN 2 - 2 -1
COREY BOADWINE 1 3 8 94 1 8 94 1
NATE VOGEL 2 9 2 72 1 22 72 1
NICK BORTNEM 3 30 3 30
JR FIELDSEND 1 1 1 -1
MIKE ORMSETH 3 32 3 32
CHAD EVANS 1 9 1 9 1 9

JOTAL 37 179 2 537 2566 24



PLAYER

ALEX BUTTERFIELD
CASEY HILLMAN
ROSS WINKELS
MIKE RUSH

COREY BOADWINE
NATE VOGEL

MIKE BOLLINGER
GAVIN WOLTJER
SAFETY

BRETT LORANG

JOTAL

1996 O'GORMAN SCORING STATS

YANKTON SEASON CAREER
1D PAT EG PTS TD PAT EG PTS TDS PAT EG PTS

5 4 34 10 4 64
2 2 14 4 88 14 4 88
4 3 13 4 3 13
1 6 7 42 7 42
2 12 2 12
1 6 1 6
12 3 21 12 3 21
2 12 2 12
2
1 6 1 6 1 6

2 2 0 14 32 24 6 236



1996 O'GORMAN SPECIAL TEAMS STATS

PLAYER PUNTING AVG PUNTRETURN AVG KORETURN AVG
ALEX BUTTERFIELD 14-377 26,9 5-48 9.6 8-146 18.3
RYAN STOLL 19-63¢ 335
CASEY HILLMAN 3-47 16.7 17-413 243
COREY BOADWINE 1-3 3 1-95 95
BRETT LORANG 1-25 25
NATH VOGEL 1-32 32
MIKE RUSH 1-10 10

ANDY RIPPENTROP 1-17 17
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